
 

SHRIMPER OWNERS ASSOCIATION 

POOLE SECTION 

EVENTS PROGRAMME 2024 

Day sails, cruising and social events 

20th April Start of Season Lunch Parkstone YC 12-30 for 1pm.  

8th – 18th April Thames Trip Lechlade to Desborough.  

Saturday 27th April Morning shakedown sail around the Harbour (+ lunch location decided on day).  

Wed 1st – Sat 4th May Solent trip to include Yarmouth & Lymington .  

Thursday 9th May Sail around Studland  and back to Bramble Bush Bay for lunch.  

Tuesday 14th May Wareham River- lunch moor – Redclyffe YC, Quay, Buoy, Priory Hotel.   

Saturday 18th May Peveril Ledge Chase.  

Saturday 1st June Chapman’s Poole. HW Dover 07.38 Start Bell Buoy 09.30.  

5th June – 14th June International Shrimper Week, Netherlands 

10th – 16th June Whats App Cruise.  

Friday 21st June Redhorn Point (Evening Picnic/Drinks ashore, overnight at anchor).  

Tuesday 2nd July Swanage – anchor for lunch.  

Monday 8th July Figure of 8 round the Islands (+ lunch location decided on day).  

Tuesday 16th July Chapman’s Pool (Alternative if cancelled 1st June)  

Wednesday 24th July Morning sail around the harbour – anchor for lunch. 

Tues 30th - Wed 31st July Wareham River – Redcliffe YC overnight on pontoons. 

Tues 13th – Sat 17th August Mini Solent Cruise. 

Sat 17th – Sun 18th August Christchurch SC Overnight Stay  

Thursday 22nd August Figure of 8 round the Islands (+ lunch location decided on day).  

Tuesday 3rd September Guilded Tour Brownsea Island.  



Tues 10th – Sat 14th Sept Mini Solent Cruise. 

Friday 20th September Figure of 8 round the Islands (+ lunch location decided on day). 

Invite a non-shrimper owner from your club to promote the fleet. 

Saturday 21st September Lilliput SC lunch.  

Saturday 28th September Reserve date for Peveril if cancelled on 29/4. 

Wednesday 9th October Wareham River- lunch moor – Redclyffe, Quay, Buoy, Priory Hotel. 

Monday 14th October Swanage – anchor for lunch 

Sunday 20th October Figure of 8 round the Islands (+ lunch location decided on day). 

TBA End of Season Lunch RMYC  

 

John Hicks, 19 Montana Road, Wimbledon, London, SW20 8TW 

Tel:  07710 738797.    email: soapoolesec@gmail.com 

 

 

RACING 

 

RMYC 

 

Thursday Evening First Series.  25th April – 27th June (10 races) 

Thursday Evening Second Series.   4th July – 5th September (10 races)     

Thursday Evening Round the Islands.  TBA  

Singlehanded David Sturman Race.  TBA  

Sunday Morning Autumn Series.  8th September – Finish TBA 

 

Parkstone Yacht Club 

 

Monday Evening series   TBA       

 

Poole Yacht Club 

 

Tuesday Evening Series   2nd April – 10th September 

 

RMYC 

 

International Poole Regatta      25th - 27th May 

 

Poole Week    Sunday 25th – 30th August  

 

Round the IOW Race             Saturday 16th June 

 

mailto:soapoolesec@gmail.com

